## PUBLIC NOTICE CITY OF HOYT LAKES CITY COUNCIL VACANCY

This is formal notice that the City Council of the City Hoyt Lakes declares a vacancy on the City Council in the position of Councilor.

Any eligible resident of the City of Hoyt Lakes who is interested in filling this vacancy on the City Council should submit an application to council to the City of Hoyt Lakes. To be eligible for the City Councilor position, applicants must be eligible to vote in Minnesota, a U.S. Citizen, be a resident of Hoyt Lakes, and be 21 years of age or more when assuming office.

Please submit the application to city council to: Becky Lammi, City Administrator, City of Hoyt Lakes, 206 Kennedy Memorial Drive, Hoyt Lakes MN 55750 or info@hoytlakes.com. Deadline is 11:30 am on Friday, January 24, 2025. Interviews will be held after the regular council meeting on Monday, January 27, 2025; City Administrator Lammi will reach out to eligible candidates to schedule interviews on Monday, January 27<sup>th</sup>.

Post:January 14, 2025Publish:East Range Shopper: January 20, 2025Website:January 14, 2025Arena Sign:January 14, 2025Facebook:January 14, 2025